

**CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED**

23, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700 013

CIN No : L67120WB1982PLC035452

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	1,90,719.00	5,57,620.00	2,28,903.00	1,90,719.00	5,57,620.00	2,28,903.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (before Extraordinary items)	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00
Share of Profit/(loss) of associates	-	-	-	47,387.00	1,15,342.00	1,47,621.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	19,558.10	(3,48,973.90)	11,361.00	66,945.10	(2,33,631.90)	1,58,982.00
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital( Face Value of 10/- each)	300,75,000.00	300,75,000.00	300,75,000.00	300,75,000.00	300,75,000.00	300,75,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic :	0.01	(0.12)	0.00	0.02	(0.08)	0.05
Diluted:	0.01	(0.12)	0.00	0.02	(0.08)	0.05

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th February, 2019
- The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies ( Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Segment reporting as defined in accounting standard (AS-17) is not applicable since the entire operation of the company relates to one segment.
- Figures of previous year/periods have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Vijay Kumar Jain  
Managing Director

Date: 13.02.2019  
Place: Kolkata

**Step Two Corp**

21, HEMANT BASU SARANI, 5TH FLOOR

TELEFAX : 2231 8207/820

CIN : L65991W

Statement of Un Audited Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars
1	Total Income from Operations
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
	1) Basic:
	2) Diluted:

Note

a) The above is an extract of the detailed financial statements of the company as required to be filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full financial statements are available on the websites of the stock exchange.

b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income due to change(s) in accounting policies is not applicable.

c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are not applicable in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, with effect from 01.04.2015. For more details, please refer to the Company's Website: www.steptwo.in, and

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 13.02.2019

**For All Advertisement Booking**

**Call : 033- 6604 3800**

**VESUVIUS INDIA LIMITED**

Loss of Share Certificates

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificate for 100 shares of Vesuvius India Limited having registered office at P-104 Taratala Road, Kolkata 700088 has been lost; misplaced; stolen and /or are untraceable:

Member's Regd.folio	Share Certificate No(s.)	No.of Shares	Distinctive Nos. From To
A03784	50660	100	13424901-13425000

Application has been made by the registered Shareholder to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate in replacement of the above. Any person having any objection to the issue of duplicate Share certificate as aforesaid is required to lodge with the Company at the above address or to its Registrars C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD., P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata-700 019 his/her/their objection thereto within 15 days from the date of publication.

Mr. Amit Tulsyan  
S/o -Vijay Tulsyan  
55A Babhantoli, P.O & P.S.Giridih  
Darjee Mohalla, Giridih  
Jharkhand- 815301,  
West Bengal

Date : 13.02.2019

**QUEST FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd. Office : "Centre point", 2nd Floor, Room No.230, 21,

Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata-700 001, Phone No. +91 9831526324

E-Mail id: investorsquestfinancial@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.questfinancial.in

CIN: L65993WB1980PLC033060

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2018**

Particulars	₹ in Lacs		
	Quarter ended on	Nine Months ended on	Quarter ended on
	31/12/18	31/12/18	31/12/17
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total income from Operations	4.74	14.21	4.71
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.13)	(1.69)	(4.11)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.13)	(1.69)	(4.11)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.13)	(1.69)	(4.11)
5. Equity Share Capital	12,331.65	12,331.65	12,331.65
6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	(7,672.37)	(7,672.37)	(5,306.33)
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a. Basic :	-	-	(0.02)
b. Diluted :	-	-	(0.02)

**NOTES:**

- The above results were approved and taken on record by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results.



**Regional Business Office - IV, Kolkata**  
1/16, V. I. P. Road, CIT Scheme - VIIM  
Kolkata - 700 054

**GOLD ORNAMENTS AUCTION NOTICE**

Some individuals / persons who had availed Gold Loans from our different branches, by pledging gold ornaments, have defaulted in repaying as per schedule. They/Their legal heirs have not properly responded to the notice/notices or the notice returned undelivered. In this circumstances, it has been decided that if the gold loan (s) is/are not liquidated before 4 P.M. of 14/02/2019 the pledge ornaments will be publicly auctioned at following respective hours, on 15/02/2019 at the branch premises/Gold Hub, without